County of Siskiyou

Notice of Intent
(NOI)

Department: Sheriff

Project Manager/Contact No. Charlie Nowdesha / Courtney Greenley 530-842-8326

Department Director/Contact NO. | jeremiah LaRue, Sheriff-Coroner / 530-842-8310

Project Name: 25/26 BSCC JAG Grant
Amount of Grant: $ 33,531.00
Last Updated: 8/8/25

Project Description:

The Board of State & Community Corrections (BSCC) is the designated State Administering Agency for the JAG Program,
which is federally funded through the Bureau of Justice Assistance (BJA). The JAG Program is the primary provider of federal
criminal justice funding to state and local jurisdictions. Predetermined allocations for this non-competitive award are based on
population estimates, and no match required of Counties. The 24/25 application reflects training equipment needs for the
Sheriff's Special Response Team (SRT).

Summary:

Ratify the Sheriff's Office application to the 25/26 BSCC JAG Grant. Allow the department to take a resolution before the
governing body for the Sheriff's authority to accept an award, sign documents as an authorized representative of the County,
and participate in the program.

Approvals

Prepared by:

Approved by:

< 10/s 5/ a5
County A\@i ytor Officer [




ATTACHMENT

Grant Summary Form

This form is available on the County’s Intranet

County of Siskiyou

GRANT SUMMARY FORM

GENERAL INFORMATION

Lﬁra nt Title

Grant No.(CFDA)

BSCC Edward Byrne JAG Grant

16.738

General Description of Grant Work scope

This non-competitive grant is offered to all CA counties for various areas of funding support, including

but not limited to equipment, supplies, training initiatives. Areas of financial support can assist law

enforcement programs, court and prosecution programs, drug treatment and mental health programs for

both sworn and public citizens.

| Granting Agency [v]FED[ |STATE [_]JOTHER

Agency Contact

Phone No.

Board of State & Community Corrections

TBA

916-445-5073

Responsible Department

Departme_nt Contact

Extension No.

Siskiyou County Sheriffs Office

Courtney Greenley

530-842-8326

| Board Approval Date | Application Date Award Date Est’d Completion Date
EST 8/8/25 10/1/25 9/30/26

GRANT COST AND REVENUE SUMMARY N

Program Cost Summary Total Grant Portion

Revenue (Please display with brackets <>)
Soft/hard cash match or In kind (<>)
Staffing

Contract Services

Supplies & Other Operating Expenditures
Capital Outlay

tndirect Cost@ 0 % of Direct Costs

TOTAL GRANT COSTS AND REVENUES

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

-33,531.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

33,531.00

0.00

0.00

$ 0.00

How Was Grant Portion Determined?

Our agency estimated overall project costs of training, travel and equipment based on the transparency of

each item at the time of application compilation and current County policies.




Budget Amendment Request Required? Yes I:l No If yes, please attach copy of Budget
Appropriation Transfer

Transfer will be submitted to the Auditor following governing body approval and formal grant award

Does this grant allow for supplanting? [] Yes No
Does this grant allow for program income? |:| Yes No
Will this require an advance of grant dollars? [_] Yes No

OTHER COMMENTS (note any significant or unusual compliance requirements)

1. Must comply with Executive Order 14074

2. Must comply with Gov Code 8355

3. Document retention = 3 Years beyond performance end date

4. An adopted BOS resolution to participate in the program is required, but not to apply

Use reverse side if necessary to provide additional information

Prepared By: WIWKQQQMQMM
owe ¥ U< J

****Please attach a copy of the grant guidelines and all supporting documents that relate to the
program cost summary section.




